

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(Established by West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block – II, P.O. Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin – 722 155, West Bengal, India

INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

Date: 17/12/2021

Notice

Internal Complaints Committee of Bankura University is organizing a one-day seminar on 'Entrepreneurship Development and Women Empowerment' in collaboration with Vidyasagar Foundation of University Graduates, Bankura on 28th December from 11:30 am to 1:30 pm in Room No. 301 in the Academic Building of Bankura University.

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Professor Deb Narayan Bandyopadhyay has given his kind consent to inaugurate the seminar as Chief Patron. Professor Subir Kumar Roy, Registrar, Bankura University, and Professor Jayanta Kumar Saha, Dean (Arts & Science), Bankura University will also be present in this seminar as Patrons.

Prof. Shankar Majumdar, Department of Rural Studies, Institute for Rural Reconstruction, Visva-Bharati will enrich us by rendering his valuable speech as a chief guest. Mr. Prabir Sarkar, Joint Secretary, Bankura Chamber of Commerce will be there as a special guest. Some successful entrepreneurs will also be there to enlighten our students by sharing their experiences and narrating their success stories.

Sd/-

(Dr. Tanuka Roy Sinha)
Cell no. 9064818628
Presiding Officer
Internal Complaints Committee
Bankura University